NOTICE OF MEETING

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE

May 19th, 2023

8:00 A.M.

Sheboygan County Sheriff's Department West Conference Room 525 N 6th Street Sheboygan, WI 53081

* AGENDA *

Call to Order and Introductions

Certification of Compliance with Wisconsin Open Meeting Law

Approval of Minutes from February 24th, 2023 Committee Meeting

Public Comment

Community Preparedness Subcommittee Report and Integrated Preparedness Plan Discussion and Potential Action

Discuss HazMat Team Truck

Public Health Update

Approve revised Emergency Off-Site Plan for Sartori Company, 12 West Main Street, Plymouth, WI.

Approve revised Emergency Off-Site Plan for Sartori Company, 2 East Main Street, Plymouth, WI.

Approve revised Emergency Off-Site Plan for Sartori Whey, 4200 County Road PP, Plymouth, WI.

Approve revised Emergency Off-Site Plan for Hexion, 2522 South 24th Street, Sheboygan, WI.

Approve NEW Emergency Off-Site Plan for Wind Mill Slatwall/AMERHART, 200 Balsam Road, Sheboygan Falls, WI.

Approve NEW Emergency Off-Site Plan for Johnsonville – Lakeside, 3402 Crocker Avenue, Sheboygan, WI.

Adjournment

Prepared by: Steve Steinhardt Recording Secretary

NOTE: persons with disabilities needing assistance to attend or participate are asked to contact Steve Steinhardt, 459-3112, prior to the meeting so that accommodations may be arranged.

A majority of the members of the County Board of Supervisors or of any of its committees may be present at this meeting to listen, observe and participate. If a majority of any such body is present, their presence constitutes a "meeting" under the Open Meeting Law as interpreted in *State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board*, 173 Wis. 2d 553 (1993), even though the visiting body will take no action at this meeting.